ALIGARH AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & ACN HOSPITAL

AFFILIATED TO

MAHAYOGI GURU GORAKHNATH AYUSH UNIVERSITY, GORAKHPUR, UTTAR PRADESH

Mahayogi Guru Gorakhnath AYUSH University, Gorakhpur, formerly State Ayush University, Uttar Pradesh, is an affiliating State University located in Gorakhpur. It was established through the Uttar Pradesh Act No. 6 of 2020, specializing in Ayurveda, yoga & naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and homoeopathy (AYUSH). It was renamed as Maha Yogi Guru Gorakhnath AYUSH University, Gorakhpur by the Uttar Pradesh Act No. 6 of 2021.

VICE-CHANCELLOR: MAHAYOGI GURU GORAKHNATH AYUSH UNIVERSITY

The first Vice-Chancellor was appointed by the Government's Chief Minister.

Dr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh was appointed vice chancellor on 4 January 2022. Being a Ayurveda Expert he is BAMS MD(Kayachikitsa) and has a wide work done in areas of research in Ayurveda.

REGISTRAR: MAHAYOGI GURU GORAKHNATH AYUSH UNIVERSITY

Dr. R.B. Singh was appointed as Registrar, MGGAU.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION : MAHAYOGI GURU GORAKHNATH AYUSH UNIVERSITY

Dr. C. K. Rajput was appointed as Controller of Examination, MGGAU.